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READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE. SAVE THESE 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.
• This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and 

above and persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental 
capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge if they 
have been given supervision or instruction concerning use 
of the appliance in a safe way and understand the hazards 
involved. Children shall not play with the appliance. Cleaning 
and user maintenance shall not be made by children without 
supervision. 

• Do not use on swollen or inflamed areas, rashes, skin 
eruptions, varicose veins or moles.

• Do not use this appliance if it shows any sign of damage
• After use, do not leave this appliance immersed in water or any 

other liquid for a long period. 
• Batteries (battery pack or batteries installed) shall not be 

exposed to excessive heat such as sunshine, fire or the like. 
Danger of explosion if battery is incorrectly replaced. Replace 
only with the same or equivalent type.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
1. Remove silicon base cover and screws. Fit 2x AAA batteries. 

Refit screws and cover (A)
2. Rinse product with water (B)
3. Remove make-up. Wet face and apply cleanser
4. Gently cleanse face. (Press + or – to alter intensity)
5. Rinse and dry face. Switch product off.

THREE YEAR GUARANTEE
FKA Brands Ltd guarantees this product from defect in material 
and workmanship for a period of 3 years from the date of 
purchase, except as noted below. This FKA Brands Ltd product 
guarantee does not cover damage caused by misuse or abuse; 
accident; the attachment of any unauthorised accessory; 
alteration to the product; or any other conditions whatsoever 
that are beyond the control of FKA Brands Ltd. This guarantee is 
effective only if the product is purchased and operated in the UK / 
EU. A product that requires modification or adaptation to enable 
it to operate in any country other than the country for which it 
was designed, manufactured, approved and / or authorised, or 
repair of products damaged by these modifications is not covered 
under this guarantee. FKA Brands Ltd shall not be responsible for 
any type of incidental, consequential or special damages.

To obtain guarantee service on your product, return the product 
post-paid to your local service centre along with your dated sales 
receipt (as proof of purchase). Upon receipt, FKA Brands Ltd will 
repair or replace, as appropriate, your product and return it to 
you, post-paid. Guarantee is solely through HoMedics Service 
Centre. Service of this product by anyone other than the HoMedics 
Service Centre voids the guarantee. This guarantee does not affect 
your statutory rights.

For your local HoMedics Service Centre, go to  
www.homedics.co.uk/servicecentres 

Battery directive
This symbol indicates that batteries must not be disposed of 

in the domestic waste as they contain substances which can be 
damaging to the environment and health. Please dispose of 
batteries in designated collection points.

WEEE explanation
This marking indicates that this product should not be 
disposed with other household wastes throughout the EU. 

To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health 
from uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle it responsibly to 
promote the sustainable reuse of material resources. To return 
your used device, please use the return and collection systems or 
contact the retailer where the product was purchased. They can 
take this product for environmental safe recycling.  

FR
LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT UTILISATION. 
LES CONSERVER POUR POUVOIR LES CONSULTER 

ULTÉRIEUREMENT.

• Cet appareil peut être utilisé par des enfants à partir de 8 ans et 
toute personne à capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales 
réduites ou inexpérimentée, à la seule condition qu’ils soient 
surveillés ou informés de l’utilisation appropriée de l’appareil 
et soient conscients des risques qu’elle implique. Il est interdit 
de laisser les enfants jouer avec l’appareil. Ne pas laisser des 
enfants effectuer le nettoyage ou l’entretien sans supervision. 

• Ne pas utiliser sur une zone enflée ou enflammée, une peau 
irritée, une éruption cutanée, des varices ou des grains de 
beauté.

• Ne pas utiliser cet appareil s’il présente des signes de 
dommage.

• Après utilisation, ne pas laisser cet appareil immergé dans 
l’eau ou tout autre liquide pendant une période prolongée. 

• Les batteries (la batterie ou les piles installées) ne doivent pas 
être exposées à une chaleur excessive (soleil, feu ou autre). 
Danger d’explosion en cas de remplacement incorrect de la 
batterie. Remplacez la batterie uniquement par un type de 
batterie identique ou équivalent.

MODE D’EMPLOI 
1. Enlever la base en silicone et les vis. Insérer 2 piles AAA. 

Remettre les vis et la base en place (A)
2. Rincer l’appareil avec de l’eau (B)
3. Se démaquiller. Humidifier le visage et appliquer la brosse 

nettoyante
4. Nettoyer la peau en douceur. (Appuyer sur + ou - pour régler 

l’intensité)
5. Rincer et sécher le visage. Éteindre l’appareil.

GARANTIE TROIS ANS
FKA Brands Ltd garantit ce produit exempt de vices de matériaux 
et de fabrication, pendant une période de 3 ans à compter 
de la date d’achat ; hormis les cas indiqués ci-dessous. Cette 
garantie FKA Brands Ltd ne couvre pas les dommages causés 
par toute mauvaise utilisation ou abus, par tout accident, par 
tout accessoire utilisé sans autorisation, par toute modification 
apportée au produit, ni par toutes autres circonstances ne 
pouvant être imputées à FKA Brands Ltd. Cette garantie ne 
prend effet que dans la mesure où le produit est acheté et 
utilisé au Royaume-Uni / dans l’UE. Un produit devant faire 
l’objet de modifications ou de réglages, afin de permettre son 
fonctionnement dans un pays autre que celui pour lequel il a été 
conçu, fabriqué, approuvé et / ou autorisé, ou toutes réparations 
de produits endommagés par ces modifications, ne sont pas 
couverts par cette garantie. FKA Brands Ltd ne saurait être tenue 
responsable de tout type de dommages accidentels, consécutifs 
ou particuliers.

Pour bénéficier du service de garantie sur votre produit, veuillez 
renvoyer le produit par colis affranchi au Service après-vente, 
accompagné de votre facture datée (preuve d’achat). A réception, 
FKA Brands Ltd procédera à la réparation ou, le cas échéant, 
au remplacement de votre produit et vous le réexpédiera, sans 
frais de port supplémentaires. Seul le Service après-vente de 
HoMedics est habilité à traiter une demande de garantie. Tout 
service prodigué pour ce produit par quiconque autre que le 
Service après-vente de HoMedics entraîne l’annulation de la 
garantie. Cette garantie n’affecte pas vos droits statutaires. 
Pour contacter le Service après-vente HoMedics de votre région, 
veuillez consulter le site  
www.homedics.co.uk/servicecentres  

Directive relative aux piles et aux accumulateurs
Ce symbole indique que les piles et les accumulateurs ne 

doivent pas être jetés avec les déchets ménagers car ils 
contiennent des substances pouvant être préjudiciables pour la 
santé humaine et l’environnement. Veuillez utiliser les points de 
collecte mis à disposition pour vous débarrasser des piles et 
accumulateurs usagés. Avertissement : Toujours insérer les piles 
correctement concernant les polarités (+ et -) marquées sur la 
pile et l’équipement. Ne pas laisser les enfants effectuer de 
remplacement de pile sans la surveillance d’un adulte. Maintenir 
les piles hors de portée des enfants. En cas d’ingestion d’un 
élément ou d’une pile, il convient que la personne concernée 
consulte rapidement un médecin. Ne pas mettre au rebut les piles 
dans le feu. Ne pas charger les piles. Ne pas court-circuiter les 
piles. Il convient d’enlever immédiatement les piles mortes de 
l’équipement et de les mettre convenablement au rebut. Ne pas 
déformer les piles. Information à conserver avec la notice. Ne pas 
mélanger des piles anciennes et neuves ou des piles de différents 
types ou marques. Enlever les piles de l’équipement s’il ne doit 
pas être utilisé pendant une période de temps prolongée, sauf si 
l’on prévoit des cas d’urgence. Ne pas chauffer les piles. Ne pas 
forcer la décharge des piles.

Explication WEEE
Le symbole indique que le produit ne doit pas être éliminé 
avec les autres déchets ménagers dans toute l’Union 

Européenne. L’élimination incontrôlée des déchets pouvant 
porter préjudice à l’environnement ou à la santé humaine, 
veuillez le recycler de façon responsable. Vous favoriserez ainsi la 
réutilisation durable des ressources matérielles. Pour renvoyer 
votre appareil usagé, prière d’utiliser le système de renvoi et 
collection ou contacter le revendeur où le produit a été acheté. Ils 
peuvent se débarrasser de ce produit afin qu’il soir recyclé tout en 
respectant l’environnement.

DE
VOR INBETRIEBNAHME LESEN SIE SICH DIE 

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG BITTE SORGFÄLTIG DURCH. 
HEBEN SIE DIE BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG FÜR SPÄTERES 
NACHSCHLAGEN AUF.
• Dieses Gerät darf von Kindern im Alter ab 8 Jahren und 

älter sowie von Personen mit eingeschränkten physischen, 
sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder mangelnder 
Erfahrung und/oder Wissen benutzt werden, wenn sie 
beaufsichtigt werden oder bezüglich des sicheren Gebrauchs 
des Gerätes unterwiesen wurden und die damit verbundenen 
Gefahren verstanden haben. Kinder dürfen nicht mit dem 
Gerät spielen. Das Gerät darf nicht unbeaufsichtigt von Kindern 
gereinigt und gewartet werden. 

• Nicht auf geschwollenen oder entzündeten Bereichen, 
Hautausschlägen, Krampfadern oder Leberflecken anwenden.

• Das Gerät bitte nicht verwenden, wenn es Schäden aufweist.
• Tauchen Sie dieses Gerät nach dem Gebrauch bitte nicht über 

einen längeren Zeitraum in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten. 
• Batterien (Akkus oder eingebaute Batterien) dürfen nicht 

übermäßiger Wärme, wie direkter Sonneneinstrahlung, Feuer 
oder dergleichen ausgesetzt werden. Explosionsgefahr, wenn 
die Batterie nicht korrekt ersetzt wird. Ersetzen Sie die Batterie 
nur mit demselben oder einem gleichwertigen Typ.

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
1. Entfernen Sie den Deckel und die Schrauben vom 

Silikonsockel. Legen Sie 2 x AAA-Batterien ein. Bringen Sie 
die Schrauben und den Deckel wieder an (A)

2. Spülen Sie das Gerät mit Wasser ab (B)
3. Entfernen Sie Ihr Make-up. Befeuchten Sie Ihr Gesicht und 

tragen Sie den Gesichtsreiniger auf
4. Reinigen Sie sanft Ihr Gesicht. (Drücken Sie die + oder - Taste, 

um die Intensität zu ändern)
5. Spülen Sie Ihr Gesicht mit Wasser und trocken Sie es ab. 

Schalten Sie das Gerät aus.

DREI JAHRE GARANTIE
FKA Brands Ltd garantiert für einen Zeitraum von 3 Jahren 
ab Kaufdatum, dass dieses Produkt frei von Material- und 
Fertigungsfehlern ist. Diese Garantie umfasst keine Schäden, 
die durch einen nicht bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch oder 
Missbrauch des Gerätes, Unfälle, die durch Nutzung von 
Zubehörteilen, die nicht vom Hersteller zugelassen sind oder die 
Veränderung des Gerätes oder irgendwelche anderen Umstände 
entstehen, die sich der Kontrolle von FKA Brands Ltd entziehen. 
Diese Garantie gilt nur, wenn das Gerät in GB bzw. der EU gekauft 
und betrieben wird. Ein Gerät, für das eine Modifikation oder 
Anpassung erforderlich wird, damit es in einem anderen Land als 
dem Land, für das es entwickelt, hergestellt, zugelassen und/oder 
autorisiert wurde, betrieben werden kann oder die Reparatur 
an Geräten, die durch diese Modifikationen beschädigt wurden, 
fallen nicht unter diese Garantie. FKA Brands Ltd haftet nicht für 
jede Art von Begleit-, Folge- oder besonderen Schäden.

Um einen Garantie-Service für Ihr Gerät zu erhalten, schicken 
Sie das Gerät bitte zusammen mit Ihrem datierten Kaufbeleg 
(als Nachweis für den Kauf) frankiert an das regionale Service-
Center.  Nach Erhalt wird FKA Brands Ltd Ihr Gerät reparieren 
oder gegebenenfalls ersetzen und frankiert an Sie zurücksenden. 
Die Garantie wird ausschließlich durch das HoMedics Service 
Center durchgeführt. Durch Service-Dienstleistungen, die nicht 
vom HoMedics Service Center durchgeführt wurden, verfällt 
die Garantie. Diese Garantie hat keine Auswirkungen auf Ihre 
gesetzlich zugesicherten Rechte. Für Ihr regionales HoMedics 
Service Center besuchen Sie bitte www.homedics.co.uk/
servicecentres

Batterie -Richtlinie
Dieses symbol weist darauf hin, dass die Batterien nicht mit 

dem gewöhnlichen Hausmu–ll entsorgt werden dürfen, da sie 
stoffe enthalten, die sich auf Umwelt und Gesundheit schädlich 
auswirken können. Entsorgen sie die Batterien bitte an den 
hierfür vorgesehenen sammelstellen.

WEEE-Erklärung
Diese Kennzeichnung weist darauf hin, dass dieses Produkt 
innerhalb der EU nicht mit anderem Hausmüll entsorgt 

werden soll. Damit durch unkontrollierte Abfallentsorgung 
verursachte mögliche Umwelt- oder Gesundheitsschäden 
verhindert werden können, entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt bitte 
ordnungsgemäß und fördern Sie damit eine nachhaltige 
Wiederverwendung der Rohstoffe. Verwenden Sie zur Rückgabe 
Ihres benutzten Geräts bitte für die Entsorgung eingerichtete 
Rückgabe- und Sammelsysteme oder wenden Sie sich an den 
Händler, bei dem Sie das Produkt kauften. Auf diese Weise kann ein 
sicheres und umweltfreundliches Recycling gewährleistet werden.   

ES
LEA LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE UTILIZARLO. GUARDE 
ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES PARA CONSULTARLAS EN EL FUTURO.
• Este dispositivo puede ser usado por niños de 8 años en 

adelante y por personas con capacidades físicas, sensoriales 
o mentales reducidas, o con falta de experiencia y 
conocimientos, siempre que se les hayan dado instrucciones  
y comprendan los riesgos que su uso conlleva, o se supervise 
su uso del dispositivo de manera segura. Este aparato no es 
un juguete, ni debe tratarse como tal. Los niños no deben 
limpiar ni realizar operaciones de mantenimiento sin supervisión 
por un adulto. 

• No lo use en zonas de la piel hinchadas o inflamadas, 
sarpullidos, erupciones cutáneas, venas varicosas ni lunares.

• No use el dispositivo si muestra señales de estar dañado.
• Tras usarlo, no sumerja este aparato en agua ni en ningún otro 

líquido durante un largo periodo. 
• Las pilas (batería o pilas instaladas) no se deben exponer a una 

fuente de calor excesivo, como la luz solar, el fuego o similar. 
Peligro de explosión si la batería no se sustituye de forma 
correcta. Sustituir solamente con una batería igual o similar.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
1. Desatornille la tapa de la base de silicona y los tornillos. Meta 

2 pilas AAA. Vuelva a atornillar los tornillos y la tapa (A)
2. Aclare el producto con agua (B)
3. Elimine cualquier rastro de maquillaje de su rostro Mójese la 

cara y aplique el exfoliador
4. Exfolie suavemente su cara (Pulse + o - para cambiar de 

intensidad)
5. Aclare con agua y seque su rostro. Apague el producto.

TRES AÑOS DE GARANTÍA
FKA Brands Ltd garantiza que este producto está libre de fallos de 
fabricación y de mano de obra durante un periodo de tres años 
a partir de la fecha de adquisición, salvo las excepciones que se 
mencionan a continuación. La garantía de este producto FKA 
Brands Ltd no cubre los daños causados por un mal uso o abuso, 
por accidentes, por acoplamiento de accesorios no autorizados, 
por modificaciones al producto, o cualquier otro condicionante 
que esté fuera del alcance del control de FKA Brands Ltd. 
Esta garantía únicamente entrará en vigor si el producto se 
ha adquirido y operado en RU/UE. La garantía no cubre las 
modificaciones o adaptaciones que precise el producto para 
que funcione en otros países distintos de los que va destinado, 
ha sido fabricado, aprobado y/o autorizado, ni tampoco están 
cubiertas las reparaciones de daños causados en el producto por 
estas modificaciones. FKA Brands Ltd no será responsable de 
incidentes, consecuencias o daños especiales.

Si necesita servicio técnico cubierto por la garantía del producto, 
devuelva el producto franqueado al Centro de Servicios 
HoMedics en la dirección que figura en el dorso de este manual, 
acompañado de su recibo de compra (como justificante). Al 
recibirlo, FKA Brands Ltd reparará o sustituirá el producto, según 
proceda, y se lo enviará de vuelta franqueado. La garantía 
únicamente da derecho a reparaciones en el Centro de Servicios 
HoMedics. Reparaciones en cualquier otro servicio técnico distinto 
de HoMedics  anularán la garantía. Esta garantía no afecta sus 
derechos legales. Busque su Centro de Servicios HoMedics más 
próximo en: www.homedics.co.uk/servicecentres  

Directiva relativa a las pilas
Este símbolo indica que las pilas no se deben eliminar con la 

basura doméstica ya que contienen sustancias que pueden ser 
perjudiciales para el medio ambiente y la salud. deshágase de las 
pilas en los puntos de recogida que existen para ese fin.

Explicación RAEE
Este símbolo indica que este artículo no se debe tirar a la 
basura con otros residuos domésticos en ningún lugar de la 

UE. A fin de prevenir los efectos perjudiciales que la eliminación 
sin control de los residuos puede tener sobre el medio ambiente o 
la salud de las personas, le rogamos que los recicle de forma 
responsable para fomentar la reutilización sostenible de los 
recursos materiales. Para devolver su dispositivo usado, utilice los 
sistemas de devolución y recogida o póngase en contacto con la 
empresa a la que le compró el artículo, la cual lo podrá recoger 
para que se recicle de forma segura para el medio ambiente.

IT
LEGGERE TUTTE LE ISTRUZIONI PRIMA DELL’USO. 
CONSERVARE LE PRESENTI  ISTRUZIONI PER  
CONSULTAZIONI SUCCESSIVE.
• Questo apparecchio può essere utilizzato da bambini di 

età superiore a 8 anni e da persone con ridotte capacità 
fisiche, percettive o mentali oppure non in possesso della 
necessaria esperienza e conoscenza a condizione che siano 
sotto supervisione o abbiano ricevuto le istruzioni per l’uso 
dell’apparecchio in modo sicuro e che comprendano i relativi 
rischi. I bambini non devono giocare con l’apparecchio. Le 
operazioni di pulizia e manutenzione non devono essere 
eseguite da bambini senza la supervisione di un adulto. 

• Non usare su parti gonfie o infiammate, irritazioni, eruzioni 
cutanee, vene varicose o nei.

• Non usare l’apparecchio se mostra segni di danneggiamento.
• Dopo l’uso, non lasciare l’apparecchio immerso in acqua né in 

altro liquido a lungo. 
Non esporre le batterie (alimentatore o batterie installate) a 
calore eccessivo, come ad esempio luce solare, fuoco o simili fonti 
di calore. Pericolo di esplosione in caso di errato posizionamento 
della batteria. Sostituire solo con batteria di tipo identico o 
equivalente.

ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO
1. Rimuovere il coperchio in silicone e le viti. Inserire 2 batterie 

AAA. Riposizionare viti e coperchio (A)
2. Risciacquare il prodotto con acqua (B)
3. Rimuovere il make-up. Inumidire il viso e applicare il 

detergente.
4. Pulire delicatamente il viso. (premere + o – per variare 

l’intensità)
5. Risciacquare e asciugare il viso. Spegnere il prodotto. 

 



TRE ANNI DI GARANZIA
FKA Brands Ltd garantisce il prodotto da difetti di componenti 
e lavorazione per un periodo di 3 anni dalla data di acquisto, 
fatte salve le indicazioni riportate nel seguito. La garanzia sui 
prodotti offerta da FKA Brands Ltd non copre i danni causati da 
uso improprio o abuso, incidente, collegamento di accessori non 
autorizzati, alterazione del prodotto o qualsiasi altra condizione 
non imputabile a FKA Brands Ltd. La presente garanzia è valida 
esclusivamente se il prodotto è acquistato e utilizzato nel Regno 
Unito / nell’UE. La presente garanzia non copre le modifiche o 
gli adattamenti necessari per il funzionamento dell’apparecchio 
in un Paese diverso da quello per cui è progettato, prodotto, 
approvato e/o autorizzato, né la riparazione di apparecchi 
danneggiati da tali modifiche. FKA Brands Ltd non sarà ritenuta 
responsabile di alcun tipo di danno incidentale, consequenziale 
o speciale.
Per usufruire del servizio di manutenzione in garanzia, 
restituire il prodotto in franchigia postale al centro servizi 
locale unitamente alla ricevuta di pagamento (come prova 
di acquisto). Al ricevimento del prodotto, FKA Brands Ltd si 
occuperà della riparazione o della sostituzione, a seconda del 
caso, e della restituzione in franchigia postale. La garanzia è 
valida esclusivamente presso il Centro Servizi HoMedics. La 
manutenzione di questo prodotto da soggetti diversi dal Centro 
Servizi HoMedics annulla la garanzia. La presente garanzia non 
influirà sui diritti sanciti per legge. Per scoprire il Centro Servizi 
HoMedics più vicino, visitare la pagina www.homedics.co.uk/
servicecentres  

Direttiva relativa alle batterie
Questo simbolo indica che le batterie devono essere smaltite 

separatamente dai rifiuti domestici poiché contengono sostanze 
potenzialmente nocive per l’ambiente e la salute umana. smaltire le 
batterie negli appositi centri di raccolta.

WEEE explanation
Questo simbolo indica che il prodotto non deve essere 
smaltito assieme agli altri rifiuti domestici in tutti i Paesi 

dell’Unione Europea. Al fine di evitare un eventuale danno 
ambientale e alla salute umana derivante dallo smaltimento dei 
rifiuti non controllato, riciclare il prodotto in maniera responsabile 
per promuovere il riutilizzo sostenibile delle risorse materiali. Per 
la restituzione del dispositivo usato, utilizzare gli appositi sistemi 
di restituzione e raccolta oppure contattare il rivenditore presso 
cui il prodotto è stato acquistato, che provvederanno al suo 
riciclaggio in conformità alle norme di sicurezza ambientale.

PT
LEIA TODAS AS INSTRUÇÕES ANTES DE UTILIZAR. 
 CONSERVE ESTAS INSTRUÇÕES PARA CONSULTA FUTURA.
• Este aparelho pode ser utilizado por crianças a partir dos 8 anos 

de idade e por pessoas com limitações físicas, sensoriais ou 
mentais ou com falta de experiência e conhecimento, desde 
que as mesmas estejam sob vigilância ou tenham recebido 
instruções relativamente ao uso do aparelho em condições de 
segurança e compreendido os perigos associados. O aparelho 
não deve servir de brinquedo para crianças. A limpeza e 
serviços de manutenção a efetuar pelo utilizador não devem 
ser confiados a crianças sem supervisão de um adulto. 

• Não utilizar em áreas inflamadas ou inchadas, irritações, 
erupções cutâneas, varizes ou verrugas.

• Não utilize este aparelho se mostrar qualquer sinal de danos
• Após a utilização, não deixe este aparelho mergulhado em 

água ou qualquer outro líquido por um período longo. 
• As pilhas (fonte de alimentação ou pilhas instaladas) não 

devem ser sujeitas a calor excessivo, designadamente 
através de exposição ao sol, fogo ou outras fontes de calor 
semelhantes. Perigo de explosão caso a pilha seja reinstalada 
de forma incorrecta.Substituir com o mesmo tipo de pilha ou 
equivalente.

INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO
1. Retire a cobertura da base de silicone e os parafusos. 

Encaixe as pilhas 2x AAA. Volte a encaixar os parafusos e a 
cobertura (A)

2. Lave o produto com água (B)
3. Retire a maquilhagem. Humedeça o rosto e aplique o agente 

de limpeza
4. Limpe suavemente o rosto. (Pressione + ou – para alterar 

a intensidade)
5. Lave e seque a face. Desligue o produto.

GARANTIA DE 3 ANOS
A FKA Brands Ltd garante que este produto está isento de defeitos 
de material e de fabrico por um período de 3 anos, a partir da 
data da compra, exceto conforme indicado abaixo. Esta garantia 
de produto FKA Brands Ltd não cobre danos causados por abuso 
ou utilização indevida; acidente; fixação de um acessório não 
autorizado; alteração do produto; ou quaisquer outras condições 
que estejam fora do controlo da FKA Brands Ltd. Esta garantia só 
será efetiva se o produto for adquirido e utilizado no Reino Unido/
UE. Um produto que necessite de modificação ou adaptação para 
que possa funcionar em qualquer país para além do país para 
o qual foi desenvolvido, fabricado, aprovado e/ou autorizado, 
ou a reparação de produtos danificados por estas modificações 
não se enquadram no âmbito desta garantia. A FKA Brands Ltd 
não será responsável por qualquer tipo de danos acidentais, 
consequenciais ou especiais.

Para obter serviço de garantia no seu produto, envie o produto 

pós-pago ao centro de assistência juntamente com o recibo de 
venda datado (como comprovativo de compra). Após a receção, a 
FKA Brands Ltd irá reparar ou substituir, conforme apropriado, o 
seu produto e irá devolvê-lo a si, pós-pago. A garantia só é válida 
no Centro de Assistência HoMedics. A assistência deste produto 
por qualquer pessoa que não seja funcionária do Centro de 
Assistência HoMedics anulará a garantia. Esta garantia não afeta 
os seus direitos conferidos por lei. Para saber onde fica o Centro 
de Assistência local da HoMedics, aceda a  
www.homedics.co.uk/servicecentres 

Instruções relativamente às pilhas
Este símbolo indica que as pilhas não podem ser eliminadas 

juntamente com o lixo doméstico, dado que contêm substâncias 
que podem ser prejudiciais para o meio ambiente e a saúde. As 
pilhas devem ser eliminadas nos pontos de recolha designados.

Explicação da REEE
Esta marcação indica que o produto não deve ser eliminado 
juntamente com outros resíduos domésticos em toda a UE. 

Para impedir possíveis danos ambientais ou à saúde humana 
resultantes de uma eliminação não controlada dos resíduos, este 
produto deverá ser reciclado de forma responsável de modo a 
promover a reutilização sustentável dos recursos materiais. Para 
fazer a devolução do seu dispositivo usado, queira por favor 
utilizar os sistemas de devolução e recolha ou contactar a loja 
onde adquiriu o produto. A loja poderá entregar este produto 
para que seja reciclado de forma segura em termos ambientais.  

NL
LEES ALLE INSTRUCTIES VOORDAT U HET PRODUCT 
IN GEBRUIK NEEMT. DEZE INSTRUCTIES ZORGVULDIG 
BEWAREN.
• Dit apparaat mag worden gebruikt door kinderen van 8 jaar 

en ouder en door personen met verminderde lichamelijke, 
zintuiglijke of geestelijke vermogens of een gebrek aan 
ervaring en kennis, mits zij worden begeleid bij het gebruik 
van dit apparaat of hen is getoond hoe ze het apparaat veilig 
kunnen gebruiken, en zij begrijpen welke gevaren het gebruik 
van het apparaat met zich meebrengt. Kinderen mogen niet 
spelen met het apparaat. Zonder toezicht mogen kinderen het 
apparaat niet reinigen of onderhouden. 

• Niet gebruiken op gezwollen of ontstoken plekken, 
huiduitslag, puistjes, spataderen of moedervlekken.

• Gebruik dit apparaat niet als het tekenen van beschadiging 
vertoont.

• Na gebruik het apparaat niet onderdompelen in water of een 
andere vloeistof gedurende lagere tijd. 

• Batterijen (accu of geïnstalleerde batterijen) mogen niet 
worden blootgesteld aan overmatige warmte, zoals zonlicht, 
vuur of soortgelijke dingen. explosiegevaar als de batterij 
verkeerd wordt vervangen. Vervang de batterijen alleen door 
batterijen van hetzelfde type of een soortgelijk type.

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
1. Verwijder de siliconen bodemplaat en schroeven. Plaats 2x 

AAA-batterijen. Plaats bodemplaat en schroeven terug (A)
2. Spoel apparaat af met water (B)
3. Verwijder make-up. Maak het gezicht nat en breng 

reinigingsmelk aan
4. Reinig het gezicht zacht. (Druk op + or – om de intensiteit 

aan te passen)
5. Spoel het gezicht af en droog het af. Schakel het apparaat uit.

DRIE JAAR GARANTIE
FKA Brands Ltd geeft 3 jaar garantie op materiële en 
fabrieksfouten vanaf de aankoopdatum, met uitzondering van 
het onderstaande. Deze productgarantie van FKA Brands Ltd 
is niet van toepassing op beschadigingen veroorzaakt door 
verkeerd gebruik of misbruik; ongelukken; het bevestigen van 
niet-toegestane accessoires; wijzigingen aan het product; en 
andere condities waar FKA Brands Ltd geen controle over heeft. 
Deze garantie is alleen geldig wanneer het product aangeschaft 
en gebruikt wordt in het VK / de EU. Een product dat gewijzigd 
of aangepast moet worden om gebruikt te kunnen worden in 
een land anders dan het land waarvoor het was ontworpen, 
geproduceerd, goedgekeurd en/of geautoriseerd, of reparatie van 
producten die beschadigd zijn door deze wijzigingen, valt niet 
onder deze garantie. FKA Brands Ltd is niet verantwoordelijk voor 
eventuele indirecte, speciale of gevolgschade.

Om garantieservice voor uw product te krijgen, dient u het 
product gefrankeerd naar uw plaatselijke onderhoudscentrum 
te sturen, samen met de gedateerde kassabon (als bewijs 
van aankoop). Na ontvangst zal FKA Brands Ltd uw product 
repareren of vervangen (waar nodig) en deze gefrankeerd aan u 
retourneren. Garantiewerkzaamheden worden uitsluitend via het 
onderhoudscentrum van HoMedics verzorgd. Onderhoud van dit 
product door anderen dan een onderhoudscentrum van HoMedics 
doet deze garantie vervallen. Deze garantie laat uw wettelijke 
rechten onverlet. Voor uw lokale HoMedics Service Centre, bezoek   
www.homedics.co.uk/servicecentres    

Richtlijn inzake batterijen

Dit symbool betekent dat batterijen niet met het huisvuil 
weggeworpen mogen worden, omdat ze stoffen bevatten die 
schadelijk kunnen zijn voor het milieu en de gezondheid. lever 
batterijen op een aangewezen inzamelpunt in.

Uitleg over AEEA
Deze markering geeft aan dat dit product binnen de EU niet 
met ander huisvuil mag worden weggeworpen. Om 

eventuele schade aan het milieu of de menselijke gezondheid 
door het ongecontroleerd wegwerpen van afval te voorkomen, 
dient dit apparaat op verantwoorde wijze gerecycled te worden 
om duurzaam hergebruik van materiaalbronnen te bevorderen. 
Wilt u het gebruikte apparaat retourneren, gebruik dan de retour- 
en ophaalsystemen of neem contact op met de winkelier waar 
het product gekocht is. Deze zal het product voor milieuveilige 
recycling accepteren.    

PL
PRZED UŻYCIEM NALEŻY PRZECZYTAĆ WSZYSTKIE IN-
STRUKCJE. ZACHOWAJ TE INSTRUKCJE NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ.
• Urządzenie to może być użytkowane przez dzieci w wieku 

od 8 lat oraz przez osoby o ograniczonej sprawności 
fizycznej, sensorycznej lub umysłowej, a także przez osoby 
nieposiadające doświadczenia i odpowiedniej wiedzy, o 
ile znajdują się one pod nadzorem osoby odpowiedzialnej 
za ich bezpieczeństwo lub otrzymały od niej instrukcje 
dotyczące bezpiecznego użytkowania urządzenia i o ile są 
świadome związanych z tym zagrożeń. Zabrania się dzieciom 
zabawy urządzeniem. Czynności związane z czyszczeniem i 
konserwacją nie powinny być wykonywane przez dzieci bez 
nadzoru. 

• Nie stosować w miejscach pokrytych opuchlizną, wysypką, 
wypryskami, żylakami bądź pieprzykami.

• Nie stosować urządzenia, jeżeli wykazuje jakiekolwiek oznaki 
uszkodzenia.

• Po użyciu nie należy na długo zanurzać urządzenia w wodzie 
ani innych płynach. 

• Baterii (zestawu baterii lub dostarczonych baterii przez 
producenta) nie należy wystawiać na działanie nadmiernego 
ciepła, takiego jak promienie słoneczne, pożar lub podobne 
źródła ciepła. Grozi wybuchem w przypadku nieprawidłowej 
wymiany baterii. Baterie należy wymieniać wyłącznie na takie 
same lub tego samego typu.

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI
1. Zdjąć silikonową podstawę oraz śruby. Włożyć 2 baterie typu 

AAA. Zakręcić śruby i pokrywę (A)
2. Opłukać produkt wodą (B)
3. Usunąć makijaż. Namoczyć twarz i nałożyć tonik.
4. Delikatnie oczyścić twarz. (Nacisnąć + lub -, aby zmienić 

intensywność)
5. Opłukać i wysuszyć twarz. Wyłączyć urządzenie.

TRZY LATA GWARANCJI
FKA Brands Ltd gwarantuje, że ten produkt będzie pozbawiony 
defektów wynikających z wad materiału i wykonania przez okres 
3 lat od daty zakupu, z wyłączeniem przypadków opisanych 
poniżej. Niniejsza gwarancja na produkty FKA Brands Ltd nie 
obejmuje uszkodzenia spowodowanego przez niewłaściwe lub 
niezgodne z przeznaczeniem używanie, wypadki, podłączenie 
niezatwierdzonego akcesorium, modyfikację produktu lub 
jakiekolwiek inne warunki pozostające poza kontrolą FKA 
Brands Ltd. Niniejsza gwarancja ma zastosowanie wyłącznie 
do produktów zakupionych i używanych w Wielkiej Brytanii 
/ UE. Produkt wymagający modyfikacji lub adaptacji w celu 
umożliwienia jego działania w jakimkolwiek kraju innym niż 
kraj, dla którego został zaprojektowany, wyprodukowany, 
zatwierdzony i/lub autoryzowany, ani naprawa produktów 
uszkodzonych w wyniku tych modyfikacji nie są objęte niniejszą 
gwarancją. Firma FKA Brands Ltd nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za 
jakiegokolwiek szkody uboczne, wynikowe czy szczególne.

Aby skorzystać z naprawy gwarancyjnej, należy zwrócić produkt, 
opłacając dostawę do lokalnego centrum napraw wraz z 
paragonem z datą (jako dowodem zakupu). Po otrzymaniu 
produktu FKA Brands Ltd naprawi go lub wymieni, odpowiednio 
do przypadku, i zwróci, opłacając dostawę. Naprawy gwarancyjne 
muszą być dokonywane wyłącznie przez centrum napraw 
HoMedics. Naprawianie tego produktu przez jakikolwiek 
inny podmiot poza centrum napraw HoMedics powoduje 
unieważnienie gwarancji. Niniejsza gwarancja nie narusza 
Państwa uprawnień ustawowych. Lokalne centrum napraw 
HoMedics można znaleźć na stronie internetowej  
www.homedics.co.uk/servicecentres   

Dyrektywa dot. baterii

Ten symbol oznacza, że baterii nie można wyrzucać wraz z 
odpadami domowymi, ponieważ baterie zawierają substancje, 
które mogą być szkodliwe dla środowiska oraz zdrowia. Baterie 
należy dostarczyć do wyznaczonych punktów zbiórki. 

 Objaśnienie WEEE
Ten znak wskazuje, że na obszarze UE przyrządu nie wolno 
pozbywać się wyrzucając do śmieci domowych. Aby chronić 

środowisko i zdrowie, którym zagraża nieodpowiednia utylizacja 
odpadów, przyrząd należy recyklingować, aby umożliwić odzysk 
materiałów, z których został wykonany. Aby dokonać zwrotu 
zużytego przyrządu, należy skorzystać z programów zwrotu i 
odbioru lub skontaktować punkt zakupu urządzenia. Produkt 
zostanie odebrany do bezpiecznego dla środowiska recyklingu.

HU
HASZNÁLAT ELŐTT OLVASSA EL AZ ÖSSZES ÚTMUTATÓT. 
AZ ÚTMUTATÓT ŐRIZZE MEG, MERT A JÖVŐBEN IS 
SZÜKSÉGE LEHET RÁ.
• A készüléket legalább 8 éves vagy idősebb gyermekek vagy 

olyan személyek, akik csökkent fizikai, érzékelési vagy 
mentális képességekkel rendelkeznek, illetve nincsenek 

a készülék használatához szükséges gyakorlat vagy tudás 
birtokában, kizárólag felügyelet mellett használhatják, 
vagy abban az esetben, ha előzőleg tájékoztatást kaptak 
a készülék biztonságos használatáról, és megértették a 
használatból eredő kockázatokat. Gyermekek nem játszhatnak 
a készülékkel. Felnőtt személy felügyelete nélkül gyermekek 
nem végezhetik el a készülék tisztítását és felhasználói 
karbantartását. 

• Ne használja duzzadt vagy gyulladt területeken, illetve 
bőrkiütések, visszerek vagy anyajegyek közelében.

• Ne használja a készüléket, ha bármely részén sérülés látható.
• Használat után a készüléket ne hagyja hosszabb ideig vízbe 

vagy más folyadékba merítve. 
• Az akkumulátort (akkumulátorok vagy beépített akkumulátor) 

nem szabad túlzott hőhatásnak, például napsütésnek, 
tűznek vagy hasonló hatásnak kitenni. Az akkumulátor nem 
megfelelő cseréje robbanásveszélyes lehet. Csak azonos vagy 
engedélyezett típusú akkumulátort használjon a csere során.

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS
1. Távolítsa el a szilikon talpfedelet és a csavarokat. Helyezzen 

be 2 db AAA méretű elemet. Szerelje vissza a csavarokat és 
a fedelet (A)

2. A terméket öblítse le vízzel (B)
3. Távolítsa el a sminket. Nedvesítse meg az arcát és vigyen 

fel bőrtisztítót
4. Kíméletesen tisztítsa meg az arcbőrét. (Az intenzitás 

beállításához használja a + és – gombokat)
5. Öblítse le és szárítsa meg az arcát. Kapcsolja ki a készüléket.

HÁROM ÉVES GARANCIA
Az FKA Brands Ltd a termék vásárlásától számított 3 évig 
garantálja annak anyag- és megmunkálásbeli hibáktól való 
mentességét az alább felsorolt esetek kivételével. Az FKA Brands 
Ltd termékgaranciája nem vonatkozik a helytelen használat és a 
nem megfelelő kezelés által okozott károkra; a balesetekre; a nem 
hivatalos kiegészítők csatlakoztatására; a termék módosítására; 
valamint semmilyen más olyan körülményre, amely kívül esik 
az FKA Brands Ltd hatáskörén. A garancia csak akkor érvényes, 
ha a terméket az Egyesült Királyságban vagy az Európai Unióban 
vásárolták és üzemeltetik. A garancia nem vonatkozik olyan 
termékekre, amelyeket módosítani vagy adaptálni kell ahhoz, 
hogy más országban is működjenek, mint amelyikhez tervezték, 
gyártották, jóváhagyták és/vagy engedélyezték, valamint nem 
vonatkozik olyan termékek javítására sem, amelyek ilyen jellegű 
módosítás miatt károsodtak. Az FKA Brands Ltd nem vállal 
felelősséget az eseti, következményes vagy különleges okból 
bekövetkező károkért.

Amennyiben a termék garanciális szervizelésére van szükség, 
a terméket a dátumot tartalmazó nyugtával (a vásárlás 
bizonyítékaként) együtt küldje vissza bérmentesítve a helyi 
szervizközpontba. Az átvételt követően az FKA Brands Ltd 
megjavítja vagy kicseréli a terméket, és bérmentesítve visszaküldi 
Önnek. A garancia kizárólag a HoMedics Szervizközpont útján 
érhető el. Ha a terméket nem a HoMedics Szervizközponttal 
szervizelteti, a garancia érvényét veszti. Ez a garancia nem 
befolyásolja az Ön jogszabály által biztosított jogait. A helyi 
HoMedics Szervizközpontot a következő oldalon keresheti meg:  
www.homedics.co.uk/servicecentres

Elemekre vonatkozó irányelv
Ez a szimbólum azt jelzi, hogy az elemek nem dobhatók 

háztartási hulladék közé, mivel olyan anyagokat tartalmaznak, 
amelyek károsak lehetnek a környezetre és az egészségre. Kérjük, 
vigye a használt elemeket a kijelölt gyűjtőhelyre.

A WEEE magyarázata
Ez a jelölés azt jelzi, hogy a készüléket nem szabad 
háztartási hulladékként kezelni az EU-ban. A környezet és 

az emberi egészség kontroll nélküli hulladékelhelyezés ből eredő 
károsodásának megelőzése érdekében a készüléket 
felelősségteljesen hasznosítsa újra, hogy elősegítse az anyagok 
fenntartható újrafelhasználását. A használt készüléket vigye a 
megfelelő gyűjtőhelyre, vagy forduljon a kereskedőhöz, akitől a 
készüléket vásárolta. Ők átveszik a készüléket a környezetbarát 
újrahasznosítás céljából.   
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